
Shoup Park 0.1 0.0 10 0 Start! 200

L University Ave 0.1 0.1 0 10 210

L Burke Rd 0.1 0.2 0 10 200

R Old Altos Rd 0.1 0.3 20 10 190

R W Fremont Rd 1.1 0.4 70 30 200

L Concepcion Rd 0.9 1.5 150 100 220

R Purissima Rd 1.3 2.4 10 250 370

L Arastradero Rd 0.7 3.7 100 260 230

L Page Mill Rd 0.2 4.4 10 360 1-block zig. 230

R Arastradero Rd 2.0 4.6 230 370 Restroom, water at Arastradero OSP if needed. 240

L Alpine Rd 1.1 6.6 190 600 390

R Portola Rd 2.9 7.7 30 790 Water at corner in Triangle Park if needed. 580

L Old La Honda Rd 3.3 10.6 1,320 820 Regroup at top (Skyline Blvd). 380

S Old La Honda Rd 2.6 13.9 0 2,140 Cross Skyline Blvd (Hwy 35) and descend WOLH. 1,700

L Hwy 84 11.4 16.5 50 2,140 Caution:  blind curve.   Sweeping descent to La Honda, then flatter. 1,120

L Stage Rd 7.4 27.9 670 2,190 Regroup in San Gregorio.  Regroup, water, food in Pescadero. 60

L Pescadero Rd 11.7 35.3 1,080 2,860 Restroom, water at Memorial Park or Sam McDonald Park. 30

R Alpine Rd 4.0 47.0 1,180 3,940 Moderate climb thru giant redwoods, then steep climb. 450

L Alpine Rd 3.5 51.0 810 5,120 Regroup at top.  Restroom in Russian Ridge parking lot. 1,590

S Page Mill Rd 6.6 54.5 130 5,930 Cross Skyline Blvd (Hwy 35).  Descend carefully. 2,250

R Altamont Rd 1.1 61.1 60 6,060 740

L Taaffe Rd 0.9 62.2 0 6,120 720

R Elena Rd 0.2 63.1 0 6,120 460

L Robleda Rd 0.8 63.3 10 6,120 410

R Chapin Rd 0.2 64.1 20 6,130 260

L Burke Rd 0.4 64.3 10 6,150 250

R University Ave 0.1 64.7 10 6,160 200

R Shoup Park 0.1 64.8 0 6,170 Done! 210
R=Right, L=Left, U=U-turn, S=Straight, X=Cross SRP  31-May-2007
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